

April 18, 2023

Division 9 Flooring Attn: Melissa Rossi 18311 Bothell Everett HWY, Suite 220 Bothell, WA 98012 mrossi@division9flooring.com

Division 1 TIM CLARK Kent School District 415

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Division 2 STEFANIE MCIRVIN Renton School District 403

Division 3 I ORI METSCHAN Fnumclaw School District 216

Division 4 VACANT

Division 5 RAM DUTT VEDULLAPALLI

Snoqualmie Valley School District 410 **Company Name**

originally awarded.

Division 9					
	10 1-	10			

The KCDA Board of Directors, at their April 17, 2023 meeting, approved the #2 extension of KCDA contract #21-340 Carpeting and Specialty Flooring. Terms and conditions will remain as

Pricing in effect at the time of renewal will carry over into the contract extension. This

Please acknowledge receipt of this contract extension by signing below and returning to

contract extension will begin on May 1, 2023 and run through April 30, 2024.

Signature

Name (printed)

Title

President

Date

Email

alina Kossi	

Melissa Rossi

Tonya Webster twebster@kcda.com

4/24/2023

425.205.4020

mrossi@d9projects.com

Phone

King County Directors' Association A Public Procurement Agency